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Safety Statement  
(Sept 2022) 

 
School of Engineering 

 
 

Trinity College Dublin 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY RING 1999 

The internal telephone number 1999 provides immediate access to professional assistance on a 24-hour 
basis. Be prepared to state: 
1. Type of assistance required (ambulance, fire brigade, police etc.) 
2. Type of emergency (fire, injury, etc) 
3. Name, extension number and location. 
If possible and safe to do so, stay close to the telephone, in order to give further information should it be 
required by the emergency services. 
This number should only be used in a genuine emergency. 
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Safety	Statement	Introduction	
To ALL 

The purpose of this document is to provide links to information for all staff and students working in the 
School of Engineering at Trinity College Dublin. The health and safety of staff, students and visitors is 
important. The Safety, Health and Welfare at Work Act 2005 requires that you take all precautions, as far 
as is reasonably practicable, to avoid endangering yourself or others by your activities. This Institute Safety 
Statement supplements the University ‘Framework’ Safety Statement and University Policies, which are 
accessible on the Trinity College Dublin’s website.   

It is a requirement that all Staff, Undergraduate and Postgraduate students and Visiting Students and 
Researchers familiarise themselves with the departmental Safety Statements, especially the sections 
relating to you. The safety statement for each department within the school of Engineering can be found 
at the links below: 

Civil, Structural and Environmental Engineering 

https://www.tcd.ie/civileng/facilities/safety-statement/   

Mechanical, Manufacturing and Biomedical Engineering 

https://www.tcd.ie/mecheng/safetystatement/ 

Electronic and Electrical Engineering 

https://www.tcd.ie/eleceng/safetystatement/ 

Information on training courses and schedules is available on the University Safety Office web site. 
https://www.tcd.ie/estatesandfacilities/health-and-safety/ 

Departmental	Staff	contact	details	related	to	safety	
 

Title Name Email Telephone 
ext. 

Head of School Prof. Alan O’ Connor alan.oconnor@tcd.ie 1822 
School Safety Officer Dr. David Igoe igoed@tcd.ie 3805 

 
Civil Structural and Environmental Engineering 

Head of Department Dr. Brian Caulfield Brian.caulfield@tcd.ie 2534 
Department Safety Officer Dr. David Igoe igoed@tcd.ie 3805 
Chief Technical Officer Mr. David McAulay damcaley@tcd.ie 2386/1010 

 
Mechanical, Manufacturing and Biomedical Engineering 

Head of Department Prof. Ciaran Simms csimms@tcd.ie 3768 
Department Safety Officer Mr. Gordon O’ Brien (MMBE)  

Mr. Simon Carroll (TCBE) 
 

gordon.obrien@tcd.ie 
simon.carroll@tcd.ie 
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Chief Technical Officer Mr. Michael Reilly mireilly@tcd.ie 1557 
 

Electronic and Electrical Engineering 
Head of Department Prof. Anil Kokaram Anil.Kokaram@tcd.ie 2900 
Department Safety Officer Mr. Cormac Molloy Cormac.Molloy@tcd.ie 1318 
Chief Technical Officer Mr. Shane Hunt huntsf@tcd.ie 1865 

 
 
College Special Hazards Officers 
The following members of staff have been appointed by the Board as specialist advisors in the fields 
outlined below. They advise the College Safety Officer, Local, Faculty and College Safety Committees & 
the College Community in general on matters relating to their respective fields. If you have a query in 
relation to safety in the use of lasers, radioactive materials, biologically hazardous materials, fire safety or 
hazardous chemicals, the relevant specialist in College can be contacted at the Tel #’s or addresses shown. 
 

Title/Function  Present Holder(s) Email  Tel #  

Trinity College - Head of 
Safety   

Dr. Katharine Murray  katharine.murray@tcd.ie 1914  

University Specialist  
Hazardous  
Chemicals  

Peter Ó’ Briain  pbrien@tcd.ie 01 896 1264  

University Biosafety 
Officer   

Dr. Mary Mc Donnell  mmcdonn8@tcd.ie  01 896 3965  

Safety Officer / Fire 
Safety  

Cathal Ryan cryan@tcd.ie 4000 

Safety Officer /  
Radiological  
Protection  

Dr. Gillian Gunning  gillian.gunning@tcd.ie  2887  

Laser Safety Mr Christopher Smith chsmith@tcd.ie 3649 

 
 
 
 


